See important disclosures regarding non-GAAP measures on pages 2-3 and non-GAAP reconciliations on pages 14-18.

© 2023 Brown & Brown, Inc. All rights reserved.

12

Closing
Comments

Through year end, we anticipate CAT property rates will continue to
increase at similar levels. Changes in premium rates for all other
lines should remain relatively consistent with previous quarters

Expect economies in which we operate will continue to grow and
will trend towards more normal levels

International operations performing well. Expecting continued
profitable growth and acquisition activity

Our pipeline continues to be good, and we are building
relationships with many acquisition candidates

We are executing well and in a strong position. We have great
momentum heading into the fourth quarter and are planning for 2024

© 2023 Brown & Brown, Inc. All rights reserved.

13

Third Quarter 2023
Results
Reconciliation of
Non-GAAP Measures

© 2023 Brown & Brown, Inc. All rights reserved.

14

GAAP to Adjusted Reconciliation

($ Millions, Except Per Share Data; Unaudited)

As
Reported

Change in
Estimated
Acquisition
 Earn-Out
Payables

(Gain)/
Loss on
Disposal

Acquisition/
Integration

Costs
Adjusted

Total revenues $1,067.7   -   -   -  $1,067.7

Income before income taxes $242.3 $29.9 ($2.8) $1.9 $271.3

 Income Before Income Taxes Margin 22.7% 25.4%

EBITDAC $371.2   -  ($2.8) $1.9 $370.3

 EBITDAC Margin 34.8% 34.7%

Net income $175.9 $26.7 ($2.0) $1.4 $202.0

Diluted net income per share  $0.62  $0.09 ($0.01)  $0.01  $0.71

Third Quarter 2023

See important disclosures regarding non-GAAP measures on pages 2-3.

© 2023 Brown & Brown, Inc. All rights reserved.

15

GAAP to Adjusted Reconciliation

($ Millions, Except Per Share Data; Unaudited)

As
Reported

Change in
Estimated
Acquisition
 Earn-Out
Payables

(Gain)/
Loss on
Disposal

Acquisition/
Integration

Costs

Foreign
Currency

Translation
Adjusted

Total revenues $927.6   -   -   -   7.0   $934.6

Income before income taxes $218.0 ($26.6) $0.0 $2.1 (0.7)   $192.8

 Income Before Income Taxes Margin 23.5% 20.6%

EBITDAC $287.7   -   $0.0 $2.1  1.7   $291.5

 EBITDAC Margin 31.0% 31.2%

Net income $161.1 ($19.7) $0.0 $1.5 (0.4)   $142.5

Diluted net income per share  $0.57 ($0.07)   -   -   - $0.50

Third Quarter 2022

See important disclosures regarding non-GAAP measures on pages 2-3.

© 2023 Brown & Brown, Inc. All rights reserved.

16
See important disclosures regarding non-GAAP measures on pages 2-3.
NMF = Not a meaningful figure

Reconciliation of Total Revenues and Income Before Income Taxes to Total
Revenues - Adjusted, EBITDAC, EBITDAC - Adjusted, EBITDAC Margin and
EBITDAC Margin - Adjusted

($ Millions; Unaudited)

2023 2022 2023 2022 2023 2022 2023 2022 2023 2022 2023 2022

Total revenues $586.0 $528.2 $278.2 $231.4 $149.6 $126.3 $42.4 $41.1 $11.5 $0.6 $1,067.7 $927.6